
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Detailed Design (Construction Plan Set No.'s 1 and 2) 113 days Wed 8/1/18 Fri 1/4/19

2 Engineer Commences Detailed Design 0 days Wed 8/1/18 Wed 8/1/18

3 Develop 60% Complete Design 53 days Wed 8/1/18 Fri 10/12/18

4 Submit 60% Complete Construction Plans and Specifications 0 days Fri 10/12/18 Fri 10/12/18

5 Develop 95% Complete Design 29 days Mon 10/22/18Thu 11/29/18

6 Submit 95% Complete Construction Plans and Specifications 0 days Thu 11/29/18 Thu 11/29/18

7 Develop 100% Complete Design 21 days Fri 12/7/18 Fri 1/4/19

8 Submit 100% Complete Construction Plans and Specifications 0 days Fri 1/4/19 Fri 1/4/19

9 Project Permitting (Construction Plan Set No. 1) 184 days Thu 8/16/18 Wed 5/1/19

10 NDOT Right of Way Occupancy Permit 165 days Wed 9/12/18 Wed 5/1/19

11 Submit Permit Application (with 90% plans for improvements within NDOT 

Right of Way

0 days Wed 9/12/18 Wed 

9/12/18

12 NDOT Review Period 34 days Wed 9/12/18 Mon 10/29/18

13 NDOT Issues Pre-Approval 0 days Mon 10/29/18Mon 10/29/18

14 NDOT Issues Permit (after approval of Contractor's Traffic Control Plan) 0 days Wed 5/1/19 Wed 5/1/19

15 City of Reno Special Use Permit 99 days Thu 8/16/18 Wed 1/2/19

16 Pre-Application Meeting 0 days Thu 8/16/18 Thu 8/16/18

17 Submit Permit Application (accepted on 2nd Monday of the month) 0 days Mon 11/12/18Mon 11/12/18

18 Reno Planning Commission Special Use Permit Hearing 0 days Wed 12/5/18 Wed 12/5/18

19 City of Reno Issues Special Use Permit 0 days Wed 1/2/19 Wed 1/2/19

20 Bid Period (Construction Plan Set No. 1) 20 days Thu 1/31/19 Wed 2/27/19

21 Commence Bid Advertising 0 days Thu 1/31/19 Thu 1/31/19

22 Prebid Meeting 0 days Tue 2/5/19 Tue 2/5/19

23 Bid Opening 0 days Thu 2/21/19 Thu 2/21/19

24 Review of Bids Received 5 days Thu 2/21/19 Wed 2/27/19

25 Submit Award Recommendation Letter 0 days Wed 2/27/19 Wed 2/27/19

26 Construction Period (Construction Plan Set No. 1) 197 days Thu 3/21/19 Fri 12/20/19

27 Construction Contract Award 0 days Thu 3/21/19 Thu 3/21/19

28 Contractor Bonds and Insurance 10 days Thu 3/21/19 Wed 4/3/19

29 County Issues Notice to Proceed 0 days Wed 4/3/19 Wed 4/3/19

30 Commence Construction 0 days Thu 4/4/19 Thu 4/4/19

31 PVI Pipeline Construction 110 days Fri 4/5/19 Thu 9/5/19

32 Geiger Lift Station Construction 165 days Fri 4/5/19 Thu 11/21/19

33 Contractor Reaches Substantial Completion 0 days Thu 11/21/19 Thu 11/21/19

34 Contract Closeout Period 20 days Fri 11/22/19 Thu 12/19/19

35 Final Inspection 0 days Thu 12/19/19 Thu 12/19/19

36 County Accepts Completed Construction 0 days Fri 12/20/19 Fri 12/20/19
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Exhibit C.1 - Overall Design, Bidding, and Construction Schedule

Page 1 of 1

Project: Pleasant Valley

Interceptor - Reach 3


